
ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

11:30 AM Report
12:00 PM Rehearsal Begins
2:00 PM Rehearsal Ends
2:15 PM Load Floor & Equipment

Lunch (bring your own lunch )

Get Dressed in Costume, Hair & Make-Up
3:30 PM Load Bus
3:45 PM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School
4:15 PM Arrive at Huntington Beach High School
4:20 PM Check-in / Restroom

Snack (provided by the boosters )

Move Floor & Equipment to Staging
5:20 PM Line-up
5:25 PM Depart for warm-up
5:30 PM Warm-Up
7:10 PM Depart from warm-up
7:20 PM Ready Door
7:35 PM Performance
7:40 PM Fold Floor & Load Truck
8:20 PM Return to the gymnasium
8:35 PM Awards
9:00 PM Load Bus
9:15 PM Depart from Huntington Beach High School

10:00 PM Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
10:05 PM Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
10:30 PM Approximate Dismissal

REMINDERS
- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL WINTER GUARD

Saturday, March 29, 2025
2025 Huntington Beach High School Show

@ Huntington Beach High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Last Updated on 3/26/2025 at 9:52 AM



TIME EVENT

7:15 AM Report (In Costume, Hair and Make-Up Done )
7:20 AM Load Cars
7:30 AM Depart from Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
8:15 AM Arrive at Huntington Beach High School

Check-in / Restroom
Move Equipment to Staging

8:35 AM Line-up
8:40 AM Depart for warm-up
8:45 AM Warm-Up

10:00 AM Depart from warm-up
10:10 AM Ready Door
10:21 AM Performance

Load Floor / Pack Props /  Load Equipment
11:00 AM Lunch (bring your own lunch )

11:45 AM Return to the gymnasium
11:58 AM Watch HSAA - Round 2
12:55 PM Awards
1:30 PM Load Cars
1:45 PM Depart from Huntington Beach High School
2:30 PM Approximate Arrival at Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
2:35 PM Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
3:00 PM Approximate Dismissal

REMINDERS
- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

RSM SPIN CLUB

ITINERARY

Saturday, March 29, 2025
2025 Huntington Beach High School Show

@ Huntington Beach High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Last Updated on 3/26/2025 at 9:52 AM



Last Updated on 2/25/2025 at 10:36 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 
 

  
 

Huntington Beach High School 
1905 Main Street 

Huntington Beach, California 92648 
Total Distance: 28.3 miles, Total Travel Time: 37 mins 

 
 Take I-405 Freeway North 
 Exit Brookhurst Street South and travel south towards the beach 
 Turn right on Ellis Avue 
 Turn left on Beach Boulevard 
 Turn right on Garfield Avenue 
 Turn left on Main Street 
 Huntington Beach High School will be on your right-hand side 



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

JHAAA Yorba Linda Middle School 10:00 AM

JHAA Mayfair Middle School 10:07 AM
JHAA Kraemer Middle School 10:14 AM
JHAA Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School 10:21 AM
JHAA Tuffree Middle School 10:28 AM
JHAA Bernardo Yorba Middle School 10:35 AM
JHAA Hillside Middle School 10:42 AM

JHA Valadez Middle School Academy 10:49 AM

BREAK 10:56 AM

HSAA - Round 1 Venice High School 11:06 AM
HSAA - Round 1 Bishop Montgomery High School 11:13 AM
HSAA - Round 1 San Clemente High School 11:20 AM
HSAA - Round 1 Foothill High School (Santa Ana) 11:27 AM
HSAA - Round 1 San Marcos High School (Santa Barbara) 11:34 AM
HSAA - Round 1 Corona del Mar High School 11:41 AM

BREAK 11:48 AM

HSAA - Round 2 Buena Park High School 11:58 AM
HSAA - Round 2 Santiago High School (Garden Grove) 12:05 PM
HSAA - Round 2 Long Beach Polytechnic High School 12:12 PM
HSAA - Round 2 Glendale High School 12:19 PM
HSAA - Round 2 South Gate Collective 12:26 PM
HSAA - Round 2 John F. Kennedy High School 12:33 PM

AWARDS JHAAA - HSAA 12:55 PM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/25/25)

Saturday, March 29, 2025
2025 Huntington Beach High School Show

@ Huntington Beach High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Last Updated on 3/26/2025 at 9:50 AM



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/25/25)

Saturday, March 29, 2025
2025 Huntington Beach High School Show

@ Huntington Beach High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

HSA - Round 1 Paramount High School 1:40 PM
HSA - Round 1 Sonora High School 1:47 PM
HSA - Round 1 Maywood Academy High School 1:54 PM
HSA - Round 1 Bell High School 2:01 PM
HSA - Round 1 Valencia High School (Placentia) 2:08 PM
HSA - Round 1 Villa Park High School 2:15 PM
HSA - Round 1 California High School 2:22 PM
HSA - Round 1 Millikan High School (JV) 2:29 PM

BREAK 2:36 PM

HSA - Round 2 Western High School 2:46 PM
HSA - Round 2 Troy High School 2:53 PM
HSA - Round 2 Laguna Hills High School 3:00 PM
HSA - Round 2 Oak Park High School 3:07 PM
HSA - Round 2 Garden Grove High School 3:14 PM
HSA - Round 2 Beckman High School 3:21 PM
HSA - Round 2 Fullerton Union High School 3:28 PM
HSA - Round 2 Centennial High School (Corona) 3:35 PM
HSA - Round 2 Artesia High School 3:42 PM

BREAK 3:49 PM

SAAA - Round 1 Royal High School 3:59 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Azusa High School 4:06 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Bolsa Grande High School 4:13 PM
SAAA - Round 1 El Modena High School 4:20 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Costa Mesa High School 4:27 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Portola High School 4:34 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Tustin High School 4:41 PM

AWARDS HSA - SAAA Round 1 5:00 PM

Last Updated on 3/26/2025 at 9:50 AM



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/25/25)

Saturday, March 29, 2025
2025 Huntington Beach High School Show

@ Huntington Beach High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

SAAA - Round 2 Santa Ana High School 5:45 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Sunny Hills High School 5:52 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Norco High School 5:59 PM
SAAA - Round 2 La Quinta High School (Westminster) 6:06 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Tesoro High School 6:13 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Woodbridge High School (JV) 6:20 PM

BREAK 6:27 PM

SAA Yorba Linda High School 6:37 PM
SAA Mayfair High School 6:45 PM
SAA Millikan High School (Varsity) 6:53 PM
SAA Sultana High School 7:01 PM
SAA Huntington Beach High School 7:09 PM
SA Fountain Valley High School 7:17 PM

BREAK 7:25 PM

SA Trabuco Hills High School 7:35 PM
SA Kennedy High School 7:43 PM
SA Woodbridge High School  (Varsity) 7:51 PM

BREAK 7:59 PM

SO Gahr High School 8:04 PM

AWARDS SAAA Round 2 - SO 8:35 PM

COLOR GUARD JUDGES
Equipment Robert Solomon
Movement Lorraine Kohagen

Design Analysis Judy Ulchinsky
General Effect Neil Anderson

General Effect/Overview Jeff Mills
Chief Judge Robert Solomon

STAFF
Contest Director Shalena Gonzales

Tech Bailey Sidell
Announcer Chrisstin Texeira

Timing & Penalties Roger Brooks

Last Updated on 3/26/2025 at 9:50 AM



Gym Judge Parking

Flo
o

r fo
ld

in
g

G
u

ard
 exit

Spectator entrance
Guard entrance

W
ARM-U

P A
REA

Truck/Trailer
parking

Field completelty off
limits!

WARM-UP AREA
W

A
R

M
-U

P
A

R
E

A

WARM-UP AREA

WARM-UP AREA

Main Street

Th
eater

WARM-UP AREA
NO MUSIC allowed here

7pm-9:30pm 

WARM-UP AREA
NO MUSIC allowed here

7pm-9:30pm 

WARM-UP AREA
NO MUSIC allowed

here
7pm-9:30pm 

WARM-UP AREA
NO MUSIC allowed here

7pm-9:30pm 

WARM-UP AREA

N
o

 W
arm

-u
p

 A
llo

w
ed

 H
ere

U
TI

C
A

Check-in

Tickets



Guard Entrance

G
u

ard
 E

xit

   TIMING     LINE

Floor Folding on courts. NO FIELD ACCESS.  
FIELD UNDER REPAIR

FL
O

O
R

 F
O

LD
IN

G

JUDGES

GYM  FLOOR IS 65X95.      

floor folding floor folding



GYM

SPECTATOR P
ARKIN

G

TRUCK/T
RAILER

PARKIN
G

B
U

S
P

A
R

K
IN

G

SPECTATOR

PARKIN
G

PARKING INFO

Buses will enter at Main
St/Utica.

  
Students will unload from
buses and then buses will be
directed to park at the lot at
17th Street/Adams. Buses can
return to HBHS after awards
for pick-up or students can
walk to buses. 

Trucks/Trailers will either park
in the lot @ HBHS.  The
parking volunteers will direct
truck/trailer drivers where to
park based on vehicle size.  

Spectators can park at any of
the lots listed on the map or in
the adjacent neighborhoods.
The lot at 17th Street/Adams
has a crosswalk and sidewalk
that leads to HBHS so all can
walk safely. Vehicles
displaying a handicap license
plate or placard can park in
the limited designated spots
close to the gym. 

Once a team has performed
and reloaded

floors/equipment/props,
trucks and trailers will need

to move to the lot on
17th/Adams.



Judge/WGASC Staff Parking

Gym

Park

 h
ere

Please park in the area indicated on the map.  Due to other
events on campus Saturday, we have reserved spaces for the
judges and WGASC staff.  We cannot accommodate cars in the

main lot. That lot is being used for Trucks/Trailers. 

After turning onto Main St, turn right into the fire lane
between the stadium and theater. Drive all the down to

the tennis courts and park in the marked spaces. 


	Printable_Itinerary
	Printable_Directions
	Printable_Lineup
	Information_Packet
	HBHSShowmaps_20250325_164711_0000
	Parking1
	Parking-2


